
Table 15 
European Union 

Oilseeds and Products Supply and Distribution 
Thousand Metric Tons 

July August July August 
2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 2004/05 2004/05 2005/06 2005/06 

Production 
Rapeseed 11,483 11,652 11,174 15,290 14,34015,290 13,890 
Sunflowerseed 3,836 3,713 4,035 4,181 3,5154,181 3,365 
Soybean 1,309 888 633 793 772793 852 
Cottonseed 778 652 597 750 690750 690 
Other 0 0 0 0 00 0

 Total 1/ 17,406 16,905 16,439 21,014 21,014 18,797 19,317 

Consumption 
Soybean 33,006 33,026 32,641 33,606 34,33033,606 34,293 
Rapeseed 6,037 6,239 6,150 7,606 7,6737,606 7,673 
Sunflowerseed 3,935 4,100 4,570 4,245 4,4284,245 4,342 
Corn Glutten Feed/Meal 4/ 4,995 4,497 3,977 3,350 3,1003,350 3,100 
PalmKernel 2,372 2,614 2,606 2,703 2,8032,703 2,803 
Other 7,027 6,269 5,408 4,750 4,4974,750 4,497

 Total 1/ 5/ 52,377 52,248 51,375 52,910 52,910 53,608 53,731 
Total SME 2/ 47,472 47,372 46,666 47,929 48,63247,929 48,750 

Oil Consumption 
Rapeseed 4,055 4,115 4,388 5,202 5,2885,202 5,288 
Palm 2,908 2,904 3,235 3,708 4,3103,708 4,310 
Sunflowerseed 2,333 2,247 2,327 2,375 2,5752,375 2,513 
Soybean 2,256 2,276 2,034 1,993 1,9641,978 1,944 
Olive 1,874 1,903 1,934 1,946 1,7911,946 1,791 
Other 1,614 1,633 1,550 1,602 1,6211,602 1,621

 Total 1/ 15,040 15,078 15,468 16,811 16,826 17,467 17,549 

Imports 3/ 
Meal, Soybean 19,691 20,361 21,911 22,750 23,30022,750 23,300 
Oilseed, Soybean 18,539 16,872 14,638 14,959 15,20014,959 15,200 
Oil, Palm 2,978 3,005 3,300 3,800 4,4003,800 4,400 

Exports 3/ 
Oil, Soybean 909 731 570 683 697683 697 
Meal, Soybean 329 340 390 364 393364 393 
Oilseed, Rapeseed 482 861 119 412 382412 282 

1/ An Aggregate of Different Marketing Years 
2/ 44-Percent Soybean Meal Equivalent, Including Corn Gluten Feed/Meal 
3/ Data on Local Marketing Years 
4/ Based on EC import data only 
5/ Corn Gluten feed/Meal Not Included 

Source: Counselor and Attache Reports 
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates 

Foreign Agricultural Service 
Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division 
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Table 16 
Russian Federation 

Oilseeds and Products Supply and Distribution 
Thousand Metric Tons 

July August July August 
2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 2004/05 2004/05 2005/06 2005/06 

Production 
Sunflowerseed 2,670 3,685 4,850 4,750 5,1004,750 4,800 
Soybean 350 423 393 450 550450 550 
Rapeseed 140 115 192 120 120120 120 
Other 0 0 0 0 00 0

 Total 1/ 3,160 4,223 5,435 5,320 5,320 5,470 5,770 

Consumption 
Sunflowerseed 938 1,098 1,082 1,245 1,2601,245 1,310 
Soybean 636 624 672 776 797701 797 
Fish 201 184 150 150 155150 155 
Rapeseed 48 53 65 60 6160 61 
Other 0 0 0 0 00 0

 Total 1/ 1,823 1,959 1,969 2,156 2,231 2,323 2,273 
Total SME 2/ 1,846 1,964 1,957 2,136 2,3012,211 2,254 

Oil Consumption 
Sunflowerseed 1,195 1,399 1,602 1,725 1,9101,725 1,905 
Palm 312 346 399 550 615408 410 
Soybean 624 299 165 153 167153 167 
Rapeseed 59 45 50 50 6050 60 
Cottonseed 1 1 1 1 11 1 
Other 0 0 0 0 00 0

 Total 1/ 2,191 2,090 2,217 2,337 2,479 2,543 2,753 

Imports 3/ 
Oil, Palm 332 347 400 560 625410 413 
Meal, Soybean 316 284 380 450 370375 370 
Oilseed, Peanut 124 121 125 132 142132 142 

Exports 3/ 
Meal, Sunflowerseed 97 169 523 450 460450 395 
Oilseed, Sunflowerseed 18 185 310 200 380200 260 
Oil, Sunflowerseed 35 103 136 135 160135 135 

1/ An Aggregate of Different Marketing Years 
2/ 44-Percent Soybean Meal Equivalent, Including Corn Gluten Feed/Meal 
3/ Data on Local Marketing Years 

Source: Counselor and Attache Reports 
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates 

Foreign Agricultural Service 
Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division 

August 2005 Circular 



Table 17 
China 

Oilseeds and Products Supply and Distribution 
Thousand Metric Tons 

July August July August 
2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 2004/05 2004/05 2005/06 2005/06 

Production 
Soybean 15,410 16,510 15,394 18,000 17,00018,000 17,000 
Peanut 14,415 14,818 13,420 14,340 14,70014,340 15,000 
Rapeseed 11,331 10,552 11,420 13,182 11,40013,182 11,800 
Cottonseed 9,560 8,850 8,870 11,500 10,20011,500 10,200 
Other 1,478 1,946 1,743 1,690 1,7801,690 1,780

 Total 1/ 52,194 52,676 50,847 58,712 58,712 55,780 55,080 

Consumption 
Soybean 15,204 20,152 19,542 22,852 25,90522,520 25,624 
Rapeseed 6,983 6,123 7,068 8,099 7,5268,118 7,518 
Cottonseed 3,182 2,947 3,046 3,678 3,3773,678 3,377 
Peanut 2,644 2,794 2,733 2,685 2,8642,685 2,890 
Fish 1,456 1,199 1,521 1,415 1,5251,215 1,295 
Other 355 482 444 404 470409 470

 Total 1/ 29,824 33,697 34,354 38,625 39,133 41,174 41,667 
Total SME 2/ 28,162 32,225 32,728 36,436 39,27337,039 39,863 

Oil Consumption 
Soybean 4,137 6,389 7,174 7,361 8,5717,469 8,551 
Palm 2,470 3,525 3,710 4,300 4,7004,200 4,700 
Rapeseed 4,213 3,658 4,363 4,841 4,6424,861 4,635 
Peanut 2,149 2,242 2,100 2,177 2,3492,187 2,370 
Cottonseed 1,116 1,009 1,024 1,284 1,1591,284 1,159 
Other 460 585 593 570 736570 736

 Total 1/ 14,545 17,408 18,964 20,571 20,533 22,151 22,157 

Imports 3/ 
Oilseed, Soybean 10,385 21,417 16,933 24,000 27,00023,200 27,000 
Oil, Palm 2,475 3,531 3,710 4,300 4,7004,200 4,700 
Oil, Soybean 551 1,712 2,729 1,960 2,6002,150 2,600 

Exports 3/ 
Oilseed, Peanut 906 1,092 821 1,000 1,0301,000 1,100 
Meal, Soybean 1,123 848 667 780 750820 800 
Oilseed, Soybean 300 265 319 375 330350 330 

1/ An Aggregate of Different Marketing Years 
2/ 44-Percent Soybean Meal Equivalent, Including Corn Gluten Feed/Meal 
3/ Data on Local Marketing Years 

Source: Counselor and Attache Reports Foreign Agricultural Service
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division 
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Table 18 
India 

Oilseeds and Products Supply and Distribution 
Thousand Metric Tons 

July August July August 
2001/02 2002/03 2003/04 2004/05 2004/05 2005/06 2005/06 

Production 
Cottonseed 5,100 4,400 5,859 7,900 7,2007,900 7,100 
Peanut 7,600 5,400 7,700 6,800 7,0006,800 7,000 
Soybean 5,400 4,000 6,800 5,500 6,5005,500 6,500 
Rapeseed 4,500 4,050 6,800 7,000 6,4007,000 6,400 
Other 2,187 2,337 2,438 2,498 2,5982,498 2,598

 Total 1/ 24,787 20,187 29,597 29,698 29,698 29,598 29,698 

Consumption 
Rapeseed 1,811 1,539 2,533 2,681 2,6522,681 2,652 
Cottonseed 1,798 1,599 1,980 2,617 2,4842,607 2,439 
Soybean 1,248 1,502 1,122 1,800 2,3102,050 2,310 
Peanut 2,135 1,606 1,964 1,995 2,0521,995 2,052 
Sunflowerseed 528 594 609 630 632630 632 
Other 250 252 295 303 304303 304

 Total 1/ 7,770 7,092 8,503 10,266 10,026 10,389 10,434 
Total SME 2/ 7,004 6,371 7,443 9,042 9,2128,800 9,248 

Oil Consumption 
Palm 3,500 4,100 3,671 3,715 3,7503,715 3,750 
Soybean 2,387 1,946 1,782 2,400 2,6352,400 2,635 
Rapeseed 1,556 1,480 2,165 2,310 2,2122,310 2,212 
Peanut 1,861 1,416 1,747 1,656 1,7361,656 1,736 
Cottonseed 557 507 613 812 782809 769 
Other 1,172 1,280 1,280 1,248 1,2891,248 1,289

 Total 1/ 11,033 10,729 11,258 12,138 12,141 12,391 12,404 

Imports 3/ 
Oil, Palm 3,400 3,950 3,550 3,750 3,7003,750 3,700 
Oil, Soybean 1,550 1,255 759 1,600 1,6501,600 1,650 
Oil, Palm Kernel 85 94 102 100 100100 100 

Exports 3/ 
Meal, Soybean 2,450 1,225 3,310 1,950 2,1001,700 2,100 
Meal, Rapeseed 421 449 620 650 525650 525 
Meal, Cottonseed 7 2 52 90 8090 80 

1/ An Aggregate of Different Marketing Years 
2/ 44-Percent Soybean Meal Equivalent, Including Corn Gluten Feed/Meal 
3/ Data on Local Marketing Years 

Source: Counselor and Attache Reports Foreign Agricultural Service
Official Statistics, USDA Estimates Cotton, Oilseeds, Tobacco and Seeds Division 
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